CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

City Council Meeting Agendas January 19, 2021

Regular Council Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order 7:00 pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizens' Comments PBR Interviews

•

- 5. Introduction, discussion and approval of Consent Agenda matters
- 6. Reports
 - A. Michael W. Compton, Mayor
 - B. Todd Barstow, Council President
 - C. Brian M. Zets, Law Director
 - D. Tim Hickin, City Administrator
 - E. James M. Nicholson, Finance Director
 - F. Chris Sharrock, Utility Director
 - G. Alan Haines, Director of Public Services
 - H. Scott Fulton, Planning Director
 - I. Lenier Crawford, Park Manager
 - J. Bruce Brooks, Chief of Police
 - K. Committee Chair Reports
- 7. Unfinished Business
 - A. Ordinances

ORDINANCE 2020-4379 Second Reading An ordinance to amend the City of Pataskala Schedule of Municipal Fees and thereby add Section D (parks and recreation). (<u>TABLED</u> <u>1-4-2021</u>)

ORDINANCE 2021-4380 <u>Second Reading</u> An ordinance creating and establishing two unpaid Parks and Natural Resources Internships within the Parks and Recreation Department.

ORDINANCE 2021-4381 Second Reading An ordinance creating and establishing two paid Parks Recreation Internships within the Parks and Recreation Department

- B. Resolutions
- C. Motions
- 8. New Business
 - A. Ordinances
 - B. Resolutions
 - C. Motion
- 9. Additional Citizens' Comments
- 10. Committee Meeting Announcements, Scheduling Issues & General Comments
- 11. Adjournment

Consent Agenda

- 1. Reports
 - Administrator's Report
 - Department Reports
- 2. Minutes

January 4, 2020 Organizational Council Meeting Minutes January 4, 2020 Council Meeting Minutes

- 3. Motions
- 4. Resolutions
- 5. Other